504159435 12/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4206110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IRVIN S.Y. CHEN	02/03/2009
DONG SUNG AN	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15395348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CALTE.011P2C5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JING LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Jing Liu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=UC_inventors_CALTE011P2C5#page1.tif

PATENT 504159435 REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT

UC. Case No. 2004-286

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Irvin S Y Chen, Dong Sung An

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR EXPRESSION OF SMALL ANTIVIRAL RNA MOLECULES WITHIN A CELL and which is found in:

CTIES ALITITIES	i is courte til.				
X_	U.S. Provisional Application Social No. 60/	322,031, filed 9/13/01 and listing the above named	persons as inventors		
X	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/347,782, filed 1/9/02 and listing the above named persons as inventors				
<u>X</u>	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/389,592, filed 6/18/02 and listing the above named persons as inventors				
<u>X</u>	U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/	406,436, filed 8/27/02 and listing the above named	persons as inventors		
<u>X</u>	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/243,5	553, filed 9/13/02 and listing the above named personal p	ons as inventors		
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/319,3	341, filed 12/12/2002 and listing the above named p	persons as inventors		
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/689,4	407, filed 3/21/2007 and listing the above named pe	ersons as inventors		
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/683,9	262, filed 3/08/2007 and listing the above named pe	ersons as inventors		
oneoneon consequences	U.S. Patent No.	, issued			
		, filed			
obtained to 35 USC all Interna	for said invention by the above application of 2 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissu- tional Conventions for the Protection of Indu	ncluding the right to claim priority and, in and to, a r any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, on e, reexamination or extension of said Letters Pater, satrial Property; sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be	extension, conversion at and all rights under		
which wo	uld conflict with this assignment;	are, agreement or encountriance has been or will be	niage or entered mto		
document ASSIGNO execute as obtain, m may be n	s relating to said invention and said Lette DR and will testify as to the same in any in ad deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal represen- aintain, issue or enforce said application, said ecessary or desirable to carry out the purpo-	ill, upon its request, be provided promptly with a ors Patent and legal equivalents as may be know thereference, litigation, or proceeding relating there thative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits id invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent ses thereof. An attorney of record is authorized then the filing date and serial number of said applications.	wn and accessible to sto and will promptly required to apply for, valents thereof which and requested by the		
AND the States and	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSI	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters GNEE, The Regents of the University of California	Patent of the United a.		
executed t	his	Signature of Inventor(s)			
<u>03</u> day	or February, 2009	Irvin S Y Chen			
03_ day	of February., 2009	Dong Sung An			

assign.doc

PATENT REEL: 040810 FRAME: 0643